[\

O 0 N N W B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application of: APPLICATION NO. TG-120673

Prothrive Operations, LLC
d/b/a Rubbish Works
14210 NE 21* Street
Bellevue, WA 98007

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF
OF WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC.

R N T

TO: DAVID W. DANNER, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250; and

TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby enter their appearance as counsel for
Waste Management of Washington, Inc. in the above-entitled matter, and request that all further
motions, noticeé, pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding, except service of process, be served

upon them at the following address:

Polly L. McNeill

Summit Law Group PLLC

315 Fifth Avenue S, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: (206) 676-7000
pollym@summitlaw.com

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FiETHE AVENUE SOUTT 1, SuTEr 1000
Sl‘a.\'l‘l’],]‘z, WASHINGTON 98104-2682

telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




N

o~ N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DATED this 8th day of August, 2012.
SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

v

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA #17437
pollym@summitlaw.com

Attorneys for Waste Management of
Washington, Inc.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -2 SUMMIT LLAW GROUP PLLC
’ 315 FIFTIT AVENUE SQUTH, SUTTE 1000
SEATILE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




EEOYS

O R 3 Y W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that T have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this

proceeding, by the method indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
360-664-1160
records(@utc.wa.gov

| Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

[J Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

[0 Via Federal Express
M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

Terry C. Stokes

Prothrive Operations, LLC
d/b/a Rubbish Works
14210 NE 21* Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
425-213-5280
tstokes{@rubbishworks.com

[0 Via Legal Messenger
[0 Via Facsimile
M Via U.S. Mail
O Via Email

Michael A. Fassio

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
360-664-1192

mfassio(@utc.wa.gov

[ Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

0 Via Email

James K. Sells

3110 Judson Street

Gig Harbor, WA 98335
(360) 981-0168
jamessells@comcast.net

Pullman

Attorney for WRRA, Rubatino, Consclidated, Murrey’s, and

O Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

O Via Email

David W. Wiley
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC
Two Union Square
601 Union Street, Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
206-233-2895
| dwiley@williamskastner.com
| Attorney for Rabanco Ltd.

[J Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

0O Via Email

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of August, 2012.

Kathy Moll]’

L

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -3 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

315 FIEris AVENUE SOUTH, SUTTE 1000
SENTTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




