1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
10			
11	In re Application of: Output Output		
12	Prothrive Operations, LLC)		
13	d/b/a Rubbish Works 14210 NE 21 st Street) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE MANAGEMENT OF		
14	Bellevue, WA 98007) WASHINGTON, INC.		
15			
16			
17	TO: DAVID W. DANNER, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250; and		
18	TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD		
19	DI EACE TAKE NOTICE database day and baseless established and compared to		
20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby enter their appearance as counsel for		
21	Waste Management of Washington, Inc. in the above-entitled matter, and request that all further		
22	motions, notices, pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding, except service of process, be served		
23	upon them at the following address:		
24	Polly L. McNeill Summit Law Group PLLC		
25 26	315 Fifth Avenue S, Suite 1000 Seattle, WA 98104		
27	Tel: (206) 676-7000 pollym@summitlaw.com		
28			

DATED this 8th day of August, 2012.

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

Ву

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA #17437 pollym@summitlaw.com

Attorneys for Waste Management of

Washington, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2

4

27

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this

3 proceeding, by the method indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

4	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	☐ Via Legal Messenger
5	1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW	☐ Via Facsimile
ا `	PO Box 47250	☐ Via Federal Express
6	Olympia, WA 98504-7250	☑ Via U.S. Mail
_	360-664-1160	☑ Via Email
7	records@utc.wa.gov	\$
8	Terry C. Stokes	☐ Via Legal Messenger
9	Prothrive Operations, LLC	☐ Via Facsimile
	d/b/a Rubbish Works	☑ Via U.S. Mail
10	14210 NE 21 st Street	│ □ Via Email
	Bellevue, WA 98007	-
11	425-213-5280	
12	tstokes@rubbishworks.com	_
12	Michael A. Fassio	☐ Via Legal Messenger
13	Office of the Attorney General	☐ Via Facsimile
	Utilities and Transportation Division	☑ Via U.S. Mail
14	1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW	□ Via Email
ا بر	P.O. Box 40128	
15	Olympia, WA 98504-0128	
16	360-664-1192	£2 g
	mfassio@utc.wa.gov	
17	James K. Sells	☐ Via Legal Messenger
1.0	3110 Judson Street	☐ Via Facsimile
18	Gig Harbor, WA 98335	☑ Via U.S. Mail
19	(360) 981-0168	□ Via Email
1.7	jamessells@comcast.net	
20	Attorney for WRRA, Rubatino, Consolidated, Murrey's, and	
	Pullman	=
21	David W. Wiley	☐ Via Legal Messenger
22	Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC	☐ Via Facsimile
	Two Union Square	☑ Via U.S. Mail
23	601 Union Street, Suite 4100	□ Via Email
24	Seattle, WA 98101-2380	
∠ 4	206-233-2895	-
25	dwiley@williamskastner.com	
	Attorney for Rabanco Ltd.	-
26		

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of August, 2012.

28

Kathy Moll Kathy Moll

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 telephone (206) 676-7000 fax (206) 676-7001